

## TOWN OF FAIRFIELD FAIRFIELD TRAFFIC AUTHORITY NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

A meeting of the Fairfield Traffic Authority will be held at 4:00 pm on Thursday, June 19, 2025, both in person in the First Floor Conference Room, Independence Hall, 725 Old Post Road, Fairfield, CT and via ZOOM

To participate online via Zoom:

- ✓ Via web browser: https://zoom.us/j/7250682401 (Passcode: 123)
- ✓ From the Zoom app on your computer, phone, or tablet: Meeting ID: 725 068 2401 / Meeting Passcode: 123

Via Phone: Call (646) 931-3860 / Meeting ID: 725 068 2401 / Meeting Passcode: 123

Please note, if you call to listen, you will not be heard by board members and there will be no live public comment until called for by the Chair. Public Comment will be heard before all voting items (excluding the approval of minutes). In addition, the public may also send their comments to the following Link: <a href="https://fairfieldct.org/ContactTA">https://fairfieldct.org/ContactTA</a>

FAIRFIELD TRAFFIC AUTHORITY Regular Meeting
Thursday, June 19, 2025
4:00 pm
Via ZOOM & In-Person in the
First Floor Conference Room, Independence Hall
725 Old Post Road, Fairfield, CT 06824

## **AGENDA**

- 1) Call to Order/Roll Call
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) To consider and act upon May 15, 2025 Meeting Minutes

- 5.) Public hearing on proposed Parking Rules and Regulations
- 6.) Fairfield Traffic Authority discussion about proposed Parking Rules and Regulations
- 7.) To hear , consider and act on the proposed Diagonal Diverter at the Intersection of Kings Drive and Kings Lane
- 8.) To hear, consider, and act on the proposed Striping plan for Old Post Road.
- 9.) To hear, consider, and act on the proposed Pride Crosswalk at Old Post Road near St. Paul's Church.
- 10.) To hear, consider, and act on the proposed Pavement markings for Round Hill Road
- 11.) Old Business
- 12.) New Business
- 13.) Adjourn

(Please see Details attached)